HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____ TO HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.____

Offered By

| AMEND House Amendment No to House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 301, Page 2, Line 7, by inserting after said line the following: |
|---|
| "Further amend said bill, Page 11, Section 544.453, Line 8, by deleting the phrase " <u>violent misdemeanor offense</u> " and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase " <u>misdemeanor offense involving a crime of violence</u> "; and |
| Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 11, by deleting the phrase "violent misdemeanor and inserting in lieu thereof the phrase "misdemeanor involving a crime of violence"; and"; and |
| Further amend said amendment, Page 4, Line 48, by inserting after said line the following: |
| "Further amend said bill, Page 21, Section 571.070, Lines 3-14, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: |
| "(1) Such person has been convicted of a <u>dangerous</u> felony under the laws of this state [5] of a crime under the laws of any state or of the United States [which] that, if committed within the state, would be a <u>dangerous</u> felony, as <u>defined in section 556.061</u> ; or (2) Such person is on probation or parole for a felony other than a dangerous felony, as <u>defined in section 556.061</u> , under the laws of this state or for a crime under the laws of any state the United States that, if committed within this state, would be a felony other than a dangerous felony, as <u>defined in section 556.061</u> ; or (3) Such person is a fugitive from justice, is habitually in an intoxicated or drugged condition, or currently adjudged mentally incompetent."; and"; and |
| Further amend said amendment, Page 5, Line 5, by inserting after said line the following: |
| "Further amend said bill, Page 24, Section B, Lines 1-7, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following: |
| "Section B. Because immediate action is necessary to reduce crime, the enactment of |
| section 56.601 of section A of this act is deemed necessary for the immediate preservation of the |
| public health, welfare, peace, and safety, and is hereby declared to be an emergency act within the |
| meaning of the constitution, and the enactment of section 56.601 of section A of this act shall be |
| Action Taken Date |

1 full force and effect upon its passage and approval."; and"; and

- Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 2 3 4 5 6 accordingly.

THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 0695H02.33H.